CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Jason R. Sutton, do hereby certify that I am a member of Boyce Law Firm, LLP, attorneys
for Otter Tail Power Company and that on the 23™ day of July, 2025, a true and correct copy of
the foregoing and this Certificate of Service were served via email to the following addresses
listed:

Ms. Leah Mohr Ms. Amanda Reiss

Executive Director Staff Attorney

South Dakota Public Utilities Commission South Dakota Public Utilities Commission
500 E. Capitol Ave. 500 E. Capitol Ave.

Pierre, SD 57501 Pierre, SD 57501

Leah.Mohr@state.sd.us amanda.reiss@state.sd.us

Mr. Darren Kearney Mr. Jon Thurber

Staff Analyst Staff Analyst

South Dakota Public Utilities Commission South Dakota Public Utilities Commission
500 E. Capitol Ave. 500 E. Capitol Ave.

Pierre, SD 57501 Pierre, SD 57501
darren.kearney@state.sd.us jon.thurber@state.sd.us

Mr. James E. Moore — Valley Queen Cheese Mr. Cary Stephenson

Factory, Inc. Associate General Counsel

Woods, Fuller, Shultz & Smith P.C. Otter Tail Power Company

P.0. BOX 5027 215 South Cascade St.

300 South Phillips Avenue, Suite 300 PO Box 496

Sioux Falls, SD 57117-5027 Fergus Falls, MN 56538-0496

James.Moore@woodsfuller.com CStephenson@otpco.com




